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STEERING P&
FRONT AXLE ASEY

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
. y REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES MECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERGHANGLCADLES AVLC.
COWSERVER L'AFPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE - LEURS OPPOSEES.

]




KEY# PAATH

LW e mone s -

—_—
O

-t b
o b L) 2

PIRN ) M AY o o a
LN O oor—m

I N
€@

26 @&’

av
28
29
30
31

3z
33
34
35
33
37
38

39

L a4
453
.46
47

g
48
50
54
82
53
54

375569-853

. 326588-253

313541-353
S8030
35273
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180138 »
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300838
124824
271180
46763
25407
883346
58312-853
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300201353

1502
302530-853
9R5346
300264-853

988246

306422
993348
3164868
44811
1502
307058
318197
328044
300202
310203
301423
301542
308459
3023333
7796
56676
1498
57478
301482
180078
1498
330510 ,_
486378
aAn1413
N84
301540
36044
315492
327627
328193
330272
330273

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET, GRILLE, LH ...
BRACKET, GRILLE, RH ...
BRACKET. FRONT AXLE .

SCREW, 5M16-18 X.75 WDFLLK
NUT, 5/16-18 WDFLLKLR®, WHIZ . . .
GUIDE, BELT, RIDER ...
NUﬁ&W%G REGHCXCTRLEK

BOLT, .625 X 2.13 HHSH. 1/2-13

NUT, 1/2-13 HEXJAM CTRLK . . .
SCREW, 3/8-16 X30D HHC ... .. .../

WASHER, 391D X 1,25 D X 07 BELLVIL

NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK iy

GUIDE, BELT, SHORT, 18" WHEFL
NUT, S/16-18 HEXJAM .

NUT, 3/8-18 HEXKEPS oo
RIVET. POP ,187 DIA X .80 LONG
BCRLCW, 5/1G-18 X .50 WAILITAP
sorEw. 1/4-20 X' 50 WAHHTAR
SUPPORT. DASH, STEEL

SCREW. 25 X 75 X SiHHWAPLASTITE
BRAGE, DASH, SUPFORT. LOWER

NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXCTRLK

BRACKET: GAS TANK -

SCREW, 1/4-20 % 5D WAKH | AF

BRACE, DASH, /SURPORT, UFPER |,
SCREW. 1/4-20X 50 WAHHTAP
DACH, GE, WG GRAPHIC. 8US, BLACK
SCREW, 1/4:20 X 80" WAHITAP
WASHER,‘8ROULDER NYLON, .’-’55)( 48
SCREW _1/4-20X ,75 WAHHTAP . .,
MUT, 14:2D REGHEXCTRLK .
HOOD, M-l 3, PLASTIC, GREY

PAD, ADHESNE I 00X1 80X 12
GRILL, LUWEN, GPWR. LON, G-14, GREY
SCREW, #1D X .50 HH'T‘AF’F’.;T BLACK
CLIR, HOG RING, C-SHAPED .

BRAGE, HOOD SUPPORT, - Van
SCREW. 10-24 X1 00 HWATAP BLAGK

NUT, #10:24 HXHDNYLK

1 FNS, SMOKED. WITAB. NO LOGO

SCREW, #6X 50 PLASTITE/HI-LO
BOLT, 375 X 580 MHH3H, B1G-18 .,
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SPRING, HOQR LATUH

FOIL, HEAT REFLECTOR B
SCREW. 5/16-1B X 1.00 HMC ..
NUT, 816-18 RECHEXCTRLE
STEERING WHEEL » .

PIN, 8PRING .250 DIA X 200 LONG
SPACER, STEERING SHAFT

FOIL. REFLECTOR LENS. H-11, LM
FOIL, REFLECTOR LENS. H-l 1. RH
PARTS MAMNUAL

OFERA IOR'E MAMUAL (FRENGH)
GRASS CATCHER MANUAL ,

AIR ASSIST MANUAL (ENGLISH)
AR AGBIGT MAMUAL (FREMCH)
AIR AS3IST MANUAL (GERMAN)
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‘ KEY# PARTE DESCFHF'TIC)N T ary
55 335897-854 FRAME. MAIN oo et
86 310005 FQOT PAD, LH, 22.12 LONG! 1
R7 310006 FOOT P/\D PH, 22142 LON";,;‘\,, i
58 309235 FASTENER, RATCHET, BLACK .oooivoocirtrriiimrnss 12
59 327575-854 CONSOLE, NON-WALK THRU oot renr e i
" G0 58367-854 PLATE, SEAT wovooesieeoeeeeeeeieeeecerenee eeoeeeeeeeeres oo, 1
: 81 310660-854 BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT ... e el emeesrnrens 2
§2 20507 BOLT, 437 X.186 HHSH, 5/16-18.. . 2
63 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . i 2
\> tid 45501 SCREW, I/16-18 X .63 WAHNKC .. 4
. "G5 1468 NUT, 5116-16 REGHEXCTRLK ... 4
56 57153 SPRING, S8EAT 263 LONGI49 o0, BLAGK .. 2
&7 1341 CLAMP, SPRING 1.17" DL, e e 2
68 44811 SCREW, 1/4:20 X .75 WAHHTAP ...ovvvvivveeconreiors 2
59 58907 COVER, SEAT SPRING, 1.5 1D X 1.0 LONG ...coovunre 2
70 327471-896 ASSEMBLY, FENDER .. . e !
70 . FENDER oo o, A |
70.2 9239 CLEVIS .. cerenreerrtosstereenereen o |
70-3 430455 SCREW, 81618 X 58 PHPNMA.. oo o [
704 301551, WA-SHER 344 D X IE5OD R 09CU |
70.5 120373 NUT, 516-18 SQUARE ., [T S
76 995348 SCREW, 1/4-20 3 .50 WAHHTAP ..o 4
77 136368 BOLT, §/1621& % 1.00 CARRLN -4
79 55273 - NUT, '8716-18 WDFLLKLRG WHIZ .. 2
80 55023 TRIM, STRIP, BLACK-SMALL, WIADH ............ 775
81 180079 SCREW, 511618 X% 1.00 HHC . i B
82 1408 NUT, 516:18 REGHEXCTRLK ..cocceovvvvnns F
» 83 332567 SEAT, MICHIGAN GEN, WSWITCH HOLE . 1
B4 120393 WASHER, FLAT .344X 83X .065,.......... B
¥b 1210638 WA"\HEF\‘ HVYSPTLK 328 X .80 X082 ..oivniee e 4
28 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHC s 4

. REFERENCE QNLUY
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: CHASSIA & HOGD PG

{STEERING WHEEBL' == - -

& HARDOWARE)

B 2

RER.
ICHASSIS & HOGD PG.
+({ERONT AXLE
SSUPPORT

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR

LA 1],

REF,
CHASSIS &
(DASH)

REF.
- CHASSIS & MOOD
(MAIMN FRAME)
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ROGD P,

P&,

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC

CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DC LA GABANTIE LEURZ OPPOSELES.
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PARTH#
310176
53373.853
52407,

302026
315884

3 6 6 2 §-

304590
180128
120382
1458
8284
52406 -
180177
222650
1500
311100
58291
124925

BT8R

21275
412349
908414
412349

3326858

58244 |
Ga274
301410
301398

2 1 6 B 2

36625
agesze
24167 ‘
38829

214416

316702
G647
36625

4 03 8 4

16098

ASSEMBLY, SPINDLE. RH oo

'PIN, DOWEL 258000D+1.75 LONG ...... ... . ...

"WASHER, RFI AT 785 X |25 X 047

DESCRIPTION QTy

ASSENMBLY, AXLE FRONT 4/WS .................................
AXLES FI’-’!ONT
AXLE COVER oo sevevend ROV S
SPINDLE BEARING., -

ASSEMBLY, BPINDLE, LH
RING, RETEX .57 X .05 TRU 8133-75
TIE RQD ASSEMBLY, 18.81 LONG W.SECTION | |
SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1 75 HHC ...
\NASHER REGSPTLK. 39.:3%. 4‘-‘&17 m ........ e
NUT, 3!6-16HEGHXCTRLK .......................................... .
SECTOR STEERING, EF oo 0l e
BEARI G FL ECCE‘IO X998 ODX 88 ..., ..
SCREW, $2-13 X180 HHC oo
Wﬁ\SHFR‘ FLAT S18 X 138X 119, v,
NUT, 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK R
KIT 300140 DRAGLINK. . oo e
STEERING LINK- .. G s “ o
NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM .. 2
BALLIDINT, 3B TH: SHORT ZTUO.. . 1
BALL JOINT, as THD, LONG STUD ..... ... )|
NUT, 3/8-24 HXCTRLK /s i . v
WASHER, FILAT 381X 1.00 X 125, L2
NUT, AB-2d HXCTRLK oo romessinne
SHAFT; STEERING, LF, 2Ws e
PIFRON, STEERING, LF oo

et e R R - A

BEARING, FL 78210 X 1,081 OD X 24,
WASHER, FORMED1.135 X 1.53 X 12"

RING, RETEX 57X .05 TRU 5133.75 . ... . ... .
TIRE & RIM ASSEMBLY, PUISX60XE .. ...r..
VALVE STEM

RIM, WHEEL

BEARING . FLANGE

TIRE. PU 15 X 60 X &

WASHER, FLAT 733X 1, BINOTE e .
“RING, RETEX 57 X 05 TRU 5133-75 . w e
HUE CAP, 1.500 ID % 7/8 LONG..... ...

WASHER, FLAT 820X 1.95 X 209. . 1

P ottt i ah e s
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* CRCER INDIVIDUAL PARTS-ASSEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE
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REF. .
CHAZSIE & HOOD PG

© (FENDER) \_ :
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KEYHBS .
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UTILISEZ DES PIECESD'QRIGINE POUR
CONSERVER L’APF‘LI‘CA‘TION DE LA GARANTIE

5e T (SOLEROID)

REF: . Lo
ELECTRICAL PG, /158

2

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREESIONT ., .

INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPFOSEES.
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AEF
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303044-853
120238
204438
‘2129
44811
1288
48305
57327
1502
3C149 |

T 120613

35458
87444
300158-853
300189363
180078
58247
1448
417006
BRSO -
§3246-553
57072
14498

313926

180077
1498
180077
1498
301238
180077
1498
322492-883
300171
998418 | .|
44108
230123
300171
44108
9 4 3 S
1304 7
a5z 8/
303027
58328
58325
5R328
2142
48206
58336
1502
314177
300310
3003 11
120378
-48306
3003 17
8280
2405
120372
38522
129222
333203
300340
120367

-~

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, WELD, CLUTCH HANDLE
NUT, 172-12 HEXJAM ...

KMQB, SHIFT, 1/213,BLACK .., ...
CLIP, RETAINER BRACKET... . (...,
SCREW. 1/4-20 X.75 WAHMTAR ...

BRACKET, CAELE EHETAH\H'—'I-” .
PULLEY, PCWDER METAL'.. -
BOLT. .375 X 373 HHEH, 1/4 D

NUT, %420 REGHEXCTRLE ..o

ASSEMBLY, CLUIUH GABLE, d37 5D,
TMUT, 1428 HJAM . ...
SLRE\N 5/16-18 X .75 WAHHTE\F’ .

SUS

Tik, CABLE BLACK NYLOM, § 62 LOMG/

LIFT ASSEMBLY, LH ..
LIFT ARSEMBLY. RH’
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 00 HHC
NUT. ADJUST |

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

WASHER, FLAT 531 X 1,06 X D‘SIB .

FIN, HAIR 097 LiA-X 1 bE " LONG

BRACKET REAR HanG Sul PEnsIoN

BOLT, 516-18X.83 CARRLN
NUIT, B1ME.1R REGHEXCTRLK .,

BRACKET, HEIGHT/ADJUST SUPPORT

SCREW, 5/16-18 % ‘75 HHC
MUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK'
SCREW, 5116-18% 75 MHG
NUT, 5/18- 18 REGHEXCTRLK
QUADRANMT. HEIGHT ADJUST
SCREVW, S8~ 18X 75 HIHG
NUT. 5116, 18 REGHEXSTRLK
HANDLELIFT SHORT(30" & F )
ROI T,/ 8GN0 X-27N HE&M, Si146. 148
WASHER, FLAT 508 X 75 X 024
NUT, 5/18-18 HWDFLCTRLK
PAWL. SQUARE
BOLT, ,500 X 270 HHSH, 811518
NUT, 5/1 8- 8 BWDFLCTRLK
POINTER, HEIGHT ADJUST
WASHER, EXLK 193 X 47X 0¥

" SCREW, #8-32 X 38 HHWATAR
Rop. ACTUATOR-S
SPAING, HRIGHT ARNJUST

HORTY

Ly KMOB, HEIGHT ADJUST. PUSH BUTTOM

GRIP. -750 0D Ws HOLE BLACK
BRAGCKET, CABLE RETAINER
PULLEY, POWDER METAL.
BOLT. 375 X 375 WHSH 1/4-20
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXGCTRLK
CABLE, LIFT 22 82. F-5, 20 X 8-6
PIN, CLEVIS 340 DlA«.475 LONG
RING. RET E 31 X 25 TRU 5133.3%
NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEX.

.~ PULLEY, POWDER METAL

PIN, CLEVIS 375 DIA X B1LONG
PIN. HAIR 081 DIA X 1 83 LONG
CLEVIS, LIFT CABLE

NUT, 1/4-20REGSQ

PiN. CLEVIS 312 X 812

PIN, COTTER 080 DIA X 78 LOMNG.
LIFT COVER. FE, LF, &F, BLACK
SCREW, #10 X 78 HHPLAST. BLACK
WASHER, FLAT 281 X 83 ¥ 085
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UTILIZEZ DES PIETES 1) INE POUR

COMHSCRYLRA L'APPLICATICH DE LAGARANTIE

ELETTRICAI, PFAGE
GROWND WIRE
R_HARDWARE

REF,
CHAZSIG

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS/OPPOSEES.

3]

HOOD PAGE

3LL59T R




2 PULLEY, 8 6 0D VAL T/A . ... ; 1
3 507¢5 KEY. HI-PRO B08. 75 OIA X .1B7 WD 1
4 20053 RING, RETEX .58 % .085 TRU S100-82 :
R 314420 EELT,\'dL.$725‘4UV$.LF .....
5 180081 SCREW, 5/16-1BX 250 HHG .. ..., .. ... 4 .
7 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344 X 65 X 085 8-
8 1498 NUT, 5/16:18 REGHEXCTRLK 4
. g 325202 BRACKET. BTABILIZER ..
1 50647 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 25 WAHHTAF‘ BLACK
1 180087 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 00 HHC 2
12 120073 ICREW, 5¢16-18 X 100 HHS
13 T 120383 WASHER. FLAT 344 X 63 X 085 2
14 1496 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . 2
15 1a0N77 SCREW, 5/16.18 .75 HHC )
15 138538 WASHER, REGINTLK %20 X 161 X 03 -
17 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK =
18 330482 LEVER,-SHIFT- LOWER, Pad0, LF {
14 210347.853 CLIP- SHIFT LEVER, ‘625 ROD
20 130077 + SCREW, 5116-18 X 78 HHC .
i 8064 16 WASHER, FLAT 3913 1 00 X 125
fead 140g nuT, G818 REGHEXCTALK
23 310347-653 CLIP- SHIFT (LEVER, 625 ROD
.24 57258 GUIDE. BELT §/16-18 THD
25 9064 16 WASHER./FLAT 381 ¥ 1 48 ¥ 135
26 1458 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
27 310356 BRACKET. PIVOT, SHIFT LEVER
28 120020 = SCREW, 17420 X 75 HHC ?
. 29 1502 NUT; 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
’ 30 3247138 LEVER, SHIFT, UPPER. BOF. 1/2-13
3 "310285 SPRING, TORSION. 56 X 95 X 095
32 137165 RIN. COTTER 125DIAX 1,00 LONG
33 120238 NUT, 1/2-13HEXJAM A
34 an6Be0 HANDLE, 1/2-13 MOLDED, BLACK
. 35 225192 LINK, "!'IF‘ FOD SHIFT. PEAD.S L6 ©PD
3 8 180724 SCREW. 3/8-18 X 1 25 HHC
ar 1408 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK
3 . 327480 BRACKET, SHIFT BSP, LF, FENDER
39 190124 SCREm1wn1sx125HHc .
40 120384 WASHER FLAT 406 X 81x 065
41 1489 WUT, 3/B- 1B REGHXCTRLK
L 24 STIGT WAZHER, TZ0 ¥ 250 3P-TRAMIANXLE
3 56255 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 75 NYLHHC
44 311¢57-853 BRACKET COVER F-5 FNDR SKIFT
45 A11204 COVER PLASTIC, LF POAINVELRE0 5
45 311331 SCREW. 1/4-15 % d4d7 53 HILOHHWA
47 1241 CLAMP. SPRING 117710 »
48 31133 SCREW, 1/4-15 X 447 83 HILOHHWA .
48 120304 WASHER, FIAT 408 X 81 X D65 -
TCONTACT YOUR NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PARTS & SERVICE
%,
%
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KEY# PART#

3027453

DESCRIPTION
TRANSAXLE PR40-6 9WS,LF, 8F . ...,
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REF. e
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MAINFRAME . I

ITILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR
:omssﬁv§n LARPPLICATION DC LA GARANTIE
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TOUTES LES PIECES NCN
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INTERCHANGEARI RS AVEE
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ENGINE .
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PARTH#

321814
204018
1458
32594%
319675
B7B4T
2688
56180
48160

320381-852

320989
456072
1408
39856
30374
43897
1488
87204
926131
1498
325810
3303035,
57166

i

“HUB CAP, 1.500 ID X 7/8 LONG |, .,

fr !
{

DESCRIPTION . ety

" BPRING. DBAG | INK &1 x ' i

GUIDE, BELT, RH . e LN
NUT, 5/18:16REGHEXCTRALK .. U
PEDAL ASSEMBLY, BRAKE/CLUTCH, LF. .
PIN, CLEVIS 500 D X 453 LONG . ... . <o 1
SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL . e “vmmmwmmﬁ
WASHE[, FLAT 504X 75X 059 .

PIN, TAIR 021 DIA X 1.02 LCIHG ...... . . 1

PAD. CLUTCH BRAKE, WIPRINTING . ..., 1
ARM, IDLER TRACTION, S0QG,LF. A

TBOIT, APAX 135 WM&, CRMSAR T o

WASHER, FLAT ,333 X"87 X 418, ...
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
RETAINER. BELT ,
PULLEY, IDLER, V4L, 3,08 %X 68.:.....
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1,50 GARRSN', ., .

NUT, 3/8-18 RECHXCTRLK
ROD. CLUTCH. 3.92°/, .
BOLT, 485 X 31H'—lSH 5/1613
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . . . . -
SPRING. BRAKE, 31.12, P840, LF .. . 1
SPRING, CLUTCH, 113X 750 X 8 75 i
TIRE & RIM ASSEMBLY, 20 X 8.00-8 2
VALVESTEM
RIM, WHEEL
TIRE, 20X 8 X 8
SPACER. SLEEVE ,750X1.25% 50 ...
KEYfSQUAHE1q7°ouAREA 2 25 LONG
WASHER, FLAT. 7585 X 1.31 X 0758
WASHER, FLAT 755 X 1.63 X A7
RING, RETEX .57 X.05 TRU 5133.75

T N

—_— b e

[R5 AN X I N )

13




CHASSIS &
HOOD PG,
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UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR

CCJNSEF\‘VER LAFFLICATION DE LA GARANI|IE
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TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT

INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC. -
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M@@@ FONDEUSE 40" %@@%m F3560-26

fu
!
KEY# PART# DESCRIFTION r | QTY
1, . ENGINE, 12-12.5HP, B&S, (G, DUAL . S
2 80947 SCREW 3/B-18 XI.25 WAHHTAP, BLAGK ...
2 132488 WASHER, EXLK .364 X 8% X 04 . t
4. 305357 MUFFLER-LO TOMNE, NELSON EXFORT :
) 46708 QASKLET, MUCTLER o 0 o free ot 1
® 6 54767 'SHIELD, HEAT, FOR ROUND MUFFLER |
) 7 34980 SCREW. 5/1B-18 X 3,30 BHG ! 2
- g 3280028 PIILLEY, ENMGINE, R [minle 4 /in lnl'\I('-“ Y 4 Ql’) 1
g 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK 458 X 78X 172, 1
10 433146 SCREwW, 7/18-20 x 4,25 HHC, BLACK ., i
1 214391 TANK, FUEL 2-GALLON. GPWR, CLEAR-z.. . 1
12 300303 SCREW, .25 X 75X a1HHWAPLASTITE .2
13 95346 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 30 WAHMTAP . 2
- 14 50118 TUBING, .25 X .50 % BULK GAS LINE. 140"
14 57 dArd TIC, GADLE SLAGK/NYLOM, 562 LONC i
16 A3BEHO GLAMP, HOSE SCREW TYPE . 1
17 300304 CAP, GAS 2.0 THROAT . |
ig8 203158 THR")'I_IF "O\ITROI 1 iHF' H&’i GP 1
/ 19 320853 SCREW, 10-24 X 63 PHPNMA CRSS 2
2 0 308458 . NUT, #10-24 HXHONYLK e .2
21 300508 KMOB, THROTTLE CONTROL, GP BTYLE . 1 .
22 1'86585 SCREW, 9.32 X.38 PHPNMA. ..pc.co... 1 '
23 120822 NUT, #8-32 REGHX ..o o '
24 225647 OILUDRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY |
28 -_336850 cLamP, HOGELC GChiWwW TYPRE ... 1
o8 124818 NU'T, 174-20 REGHXJAM !
a7 327422 CAP, OIL DRAINVALVE CASSEMBLY, YELLOW 1,

' BEE ENGINE MANUAL

15




REF. EM &1
LER BRX.

JTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR
SOHSERVER LAPPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE

423+

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
INTEHCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPPOSEES.

331147 D.
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KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION aQry
325103 40" DECK KIT .. . : A !
2 325430-85% TOE GUARD « MU CHER ... Tl
3 130077 SCREW. 31618 X .75 HHC | R v
4 1448 NUT, &/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1%,
. 5 180077 SEREW, 571518 X,75 HHC ...... 1
’ 5 1488 ‘NUT. G/16-18 REGHEXCTRBLK ..., z
7 317017 BRACKET, CHUTE'MOUNT, BLACK N
| 120387 WASHER, FLAT 244 X &8 X ,065. 2
g 322320 LEVER ASSEMBLY (E‘-HORT\ C1
8- ‘568319 PIN . .. 1
8.2 zede LEVER, CHUTE'LATGH “{SHORT), {
10 160077 SCREW. 85T€-18 X..75 HHC . 2 i
11 14032 NUT, 5/16 18 FI';GHEVCTFQLK 2
12 313829 LIFT SRACKET, REAR, RH, BILAGK, B53 . $
13 130077 SCREW, 5116-18 X, 78 HHC ... 2
14 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
. 15 * 310867 BRACKET, DECK. LIFT. REAR, LH. BLACK f
16 180077 SCREW. 5/16-18 X.75 HHC 2
17 ¢ 1428 JIUT.5/16-1 8 REGHEXCTRLK )
18 . 306853 853 BRACE, IDLER. SUPPQORT, 40", 43",
19 30HI31 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 25 HHWATAP i
= 20 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 75 HHC 2
2 120392 " WASHER. FLAT .344 X 69 X Q85 z
"ZL’ 44108 NU [, %3814 HV\II.JH.r IRUKa 2
23 320E576-853 DLER ARM ASSEMBLY .o o, 1
23 -1 592118-833 ARM, IDLER. 40/43" DECK 1
23.2 41601 'F-‘*I\/ET OVSEY . 187 DIA X RA LﬂNF‘ 2
Te 23-3 306574 BRAKE PAD « HARD-NF343 (X:31)
24 an44na 8OLT, 500 X 2,45 MHIHSH . }
28 99a307 WASHER, FLAT 391 X1 00 ¥ 208 1
48 . UBE4TH WASHER, FLAT 39T X 100K ,1%5° z
27 -3065240.853 BRACKET, EXTENSION, IDLER 1
28 120077 SCREW, 5M6-18 X 75 HHG 2
28 148R NUT. &/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
3 0 . 321823 BLADE BRAKE ASSEMBLY . . 3
3041 136824" . RIVET. TRGET 156 DIA X 41 LONG ]
o 30-2 304718853 BRAKE ARM _ ..
, 36-3 308273 BRAKE PAD - T HARD- NF.343 (‘A 31)
< 180077 . SCREW, 5/18-18'X 75 HHC .
an 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344 X.89 X065
33 1408 NUT, 5/16-18' REGHEXCTRLK i
a4 318208 ROD, BRAKE, 40" DECK . A
38 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK {
38 35410 . SPRING, 071X 62 X 437 !
27 1 1498 WUT, ‘.al16 18 REGHEXCGTRLE 1
33 | 55424-853 QUILL, ASSENBLY.. 36/39/40/43 2
381 56426 SHAFT/SADOLE; 36"
252 48562 . BEARING, BALL £203- ?AA-CB ARMORED |
38-3 50616 HDUST SHIELD .. :
@ 36.4 56547 QUILL CASTING, (1048). |
38-5 49562 '/ BEARING, BALL 6203-2AA- ca AHMORED T
35-8 50818 SPACLR, alLCLVE 680 X 88 X 3 797 1
387 51449 SPACER, SLEEVE 672 X 83X 438
38-8 313898 FULLEY ASSEMBLY
3B8.9 66365 WASHER, SPECIAL QUILL". .
2B8-10 1282 NUT, 7/16-2C WQFLUK 1
ag 35488 SCREW, 5/16-18' X 75 WAHHTAF
40 300245 SCREW, 8/14-18 X 1 38 WAHHTAP
® 4 ) ;‘:18445—85:3 BF‘\Af"KET 40", L. FROMT, PLCoK v,
42 $80077 SEREW,5116.18 X.75 HHE 4
43 328155-853 PLATE-MOLIMTING.. 1
44 1498 NUT 5116 13REGHEXGTR|-K 4
485 58R305.853 BRACKET, LINK. DECK, FRONT
45 ' 58247 NUT, ADJUSTING . - 5
47 180079, SCREW, 5/16-18°X 1 00 WHC 2
48 1408 NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ?
49 -317041 BRACKET, GAUGE WHEEL, LH. BLAGK 1 .
. g6 180077 SGREW, 5/16-48 X,75 HHC 3
’ 51 1498 MUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK 3
52 322484 -853 BRACKET. GAUGE WHEEL, RH. FRONT '
54 314282-B83 BRACKET, STABILIZER 1
&4 180077 SCREW, /1% 18 X- 75 HHC {
(18 12685 SCF‘EW SHB. 18X 150 WHCFT 4
58 1498 NUT, 5/15-1 8 RE'GHEXCTRLK
57 15316 BLADE, 40" $TD-LIFT. 20 32, BLACK v
88 V483 WASHER. 39 DX {25 DX 07 BELLVIL 5
ay RELYe I SCREW, 37824 X 100 NYLHHC o
80 45471 NUT 3/8-18 HWOFL., WHIZ-LOCK !
4 5 .
e 17
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UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR ) :
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE

TOUTES LESPIECES NON
REFEREES SONT .
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OFPOSEES.
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KEY#

0 CEN DRy

PARTH

3208035

G8308
82680
37328
26210
1343
310226

096307

120382
120377
300473
319008
3za2
180077
120393
1498
42348

302611 .

23763
1489

304422
3143873
304424
3 5 2

57

(&}

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, 407, DECKFOR;MRASMST

ROD, DECK HITCH

FIN. HAIR 091 DIA X 1.68 LONG.

BOLT, 3/8-18 X 2 02 CARRBN

WASHER, FIAT 288 X 1 25 X 09

RETAINER, BELT

PULLEY, IDLER wer, 4 D0, WIDE Framne

WASHER, FLAT .39 X 1.00 X 200

WASHER, REGSPTLK 393 X 68 X 10

NUT, 3/B-18 R E & W X

SPRING TENSION, 7.62 LONGe7 LB/lN

BELT, V. 5L, 81 00, DECK, 40, LF*,

GUARD, BELT, LH. PLASTIC ..

SCREW, 571818 X Y5 HEIC

WASHER, FIAT 344 X 8D X 065

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

2RIP-LEVER; RRASZ A1 FNTOR .
GAUGE WHEEL, EURD, 5 00 OD X 1 38 WD

. BOLT, 500 X 1.380-HHSH, /8.18

NUT, 28-16 REGHXCTRLK .
CHUTE DEFLECTOR, 40". 42" § 43"
8PRING, TORSIOM, CHWTE DEFLECTOR
ROD, PIVOTDECK 312D X725,

NUT, PUSH ON CAF 32 OD

— = — — MRy L) -

 TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 40" MOBELE F3560:

QTY

— e = A

=




) . -

) REF.
CHASSIS
FRONT PG.

-

® _ TOUTES LES PIECES NON
: REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE FOUR _ INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS DPPOSEES.

332104 ¢
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KEY# PARTZ DESCRIPTION T|Y
1 320067 HARNESS, 12—12.5HF‘,HT’1/G14. WRAR, LF .. s .
2 41482 PRESS CLIP, 1.380 LONG 255D ..ccooovivmniriinicenncn,
2 303084 ASSFMRI YL IGHT WIRE-114 TURN i
4 525772 BULB, MEADLAMP ...
& 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLOM, 5.62 LONG ...
B 41482 PRES‘S CLIP, 1.380 LONG 258510 .o
7 327355 ‘aWHLH—I‘aNIIIUN (AFTER FIRE) 3 POSITION ...
g 327352 MUT, 5/8 BACME DELTAFOR BOOT...........vviv
9 300164 BOOT, IGNITION SWITCH ... et b e e e e e e .
10 327350 KEY, iGMlTlON ..........................................
1 326653 "‘?WIICH SNAPMOUNT. NO 055f1 16 GRAY ..
12 326654 SWITCH, SNAP MOUNT, NC 140 BLUE ...l 2
13 R7478 SWITCH, SCREW MOUNT DP NC, NO, BLAC?\
14 57220 SCREW #12 X .50 PHPNHTAP, BUACK oo . )
1 8 83716 SOLENGID ..o.iiiisssere e s et hnne ehenns
16. 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 HXSEMMA .. ..ol .
1/ 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK v i
18 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXRERS 5.t
19 138485 WASHER, EXLK 320%.81X.03 ..occooootirninnn,
20 120368 NUT, 8M6-24 REGHEX . 00 L
P 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON, 5.62 LONG
22 55511 WIRE GROUND, 125" .. .. (.
73 271184 NUT, 8716-18 HEXKEPS.......
24’ 57764 BULB, INCICATOR ... ver e
25 300334 LIGHT SWITCH, ONIOFF, PANEL MOUMT.........
26 57547 SWITCH, SEAT ........................................
27 160505 SL,REW 1/4.20 K 3§ PHEMEHMA . .co0 oL
28 302257 BATTERY,12V..
28 57551, oo, BATTERY
a0 E7652 OD BATTERY, TDF’ ..................
K} 3252372 MUT, WING 1/4-20, NYLDN ....................................
32 150C20 SCREW, 1/4.20 X 75 HHG v v oo
33 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ...... s
36 91885 TRAY,. BATTERY.. R
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